Office of Communications



CORPUS CHRISTI INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

P. O. Box 110 Corpus Christi, Texas 78403-0110 • 801 Leopard Street

Office: (361) 695-7410

ccisd.us

For Immediate Release August 7, 2020

Corpus Christi ISD continues to monitor positive COVID-19 tests among district employees

Between Thursday, July 23, and Friday, August 7, CCISD received confirmation that 20 employees across the district tested positive for COVID-19. Upon each confirmation, district staff immediately notified those who may have come into contact with the respective employees while on district property. Out of respect for employees' privacy, the district does not release additional details regarding health matters.

District properties remain closed to the public. Departments may be reached by phone or email, as well as by clicking the "Contact us" button at ccisd.us.

CCISD requires face coverings to be worn on all district properties, a requirement that continues in accordance with the statewide order.

The 2020-2021 school year will begin Thursday, Aug. 13, with all students receiving remote instruction. In accordance with the local public health order, all in-person instruction is prohibited through Sept. 7.

CCISD continues to ask the community's help in stopping the spread of COVID-19 by following safety guidelines at all times, including wearing face coverings, frequent handwashing and observing social distancing.

###